

Est & final Bill of Major work

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Comp of road from C.M.D. road to Bishampura, V.P. talu under M.M.S.Y. (N.D.B)					
Name of Agency: - Shri Shyam Shikha Sirohi					
At- Kuchala Market Mainda, Girga, Bilau					
Agreement No. & Date					
22/SB/2023-2024					
Dated 22/01/2024					
Agreement Amount of Major work					
Rs 78,08,297/-					
Agreement Amount of Minor work					
Rs 2,61,130/-					
Agreement Rate					
10% below					
Date of work start					
09/01/2024					
Date of work Completion					
08/01/2025					
Actual Completion Date					
29/02/2024					

Continuation

1st & final B.M. of Major Work

Abstract 12 of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & fixing of Informatory, City/Gen Board & Maintenance Board.					
V.T. M.B & P-2					
Qty - 4 Nos					
Q R 11,717.16/each R					46,868.00
② Supply & fixing of guttering of road land					
V.T. M.B & P-2					
Area - 0.430 Hectare					
Q R 75,617.70/H R					32,516.00
③ Providing & fixing of Worktag Benchmark					
V.T. M.B & P-2					
Qty - 1 Nos					
Q R 4895.84/each R					4896.00
④ Providing & fixing of reference pegs.					
V.T. M.B & P-2					
Qty - 2 Nos					
Q R 2294.89/each R					4590.00
⑤ Cost of road embankment					
Material from local 100 m					
V.T. M.B & P-3					
Qty - 611.10 m ³					
Q R 174.52/m ³					R 1,06,649.00
					/
C.O. Total R					1,95,519.00

Continuation

B.F. Rs 1,95,519=00

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6) Consn of 600 d Embankment Material from lead 1500 m V.T. M.B & P-4 Qty - 407.40 m ³ Q R 259.62/m ³ R 1,05,767=00					
7) Ego. work in box cutting in Box cutting V.T. M.B & P-4 Qty - 90.00 m ³ Q R 103.96/m ³ R 9356=00					
8) Provisioning of 300 mm dia D.C. pipe V.T. M.B & P-4 Qty - 2 m Q R 11,604.04/m ³ R 23,208=00					
9) Consn of 63 B 6x-2 in CC pavement for 100 m V.T. M.B & P-5 Qty - 110.16 m ³ Q R 3815.70/m ³ R 4,20,338=00					
10) Provisioning of 63 B 6x-3 W.B.M. 6x-3 in CC pavement V.T. M.B & P-7 Qty - 206.55 m ³ Q R 5232.55/m ³ R 10,80,783=00					

c.o - total Rs 18,34,973=00

Continuation

R 18,34,973=00

B.F. B 18,34,973=7

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Constn of 408 reinforced Cement Concrete pavement M30					
V-T.M.B & P-8					
Qty - 440.64 m ³					
Q R 9188.54/m ³ R 40,48,838=					
(2) Road Marking with thermoplastic compound on CC pavement surface					
V-T.M.B & P-9					
Area - 144.00 m ²					
Q R 860.74/m ² R 1,23,947=					
(3) providing 100A size BES ring flock					
V-T.M.B & P-9					
Area - 360.00 m ²					
Q R 500.39/m ² R 1,80,140=					
(4) Constn of earthen shoulder lead 100cm					
V-T.M.B & P-9					
Qty - 595.58 m ³					
Q R 263.15/m ³ R 1,56,727=					
(5) providing & painting RCC M15 K.M. Post					
V-T.M.B & P-10					
Qty - 1 No					
Q R 3169.57/ea R 3170=					

C.O - Total R 63,47,795=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Providing & fixing of RCC MIS 200mm post					
V.T. M.B & P-10					
@ 1/2 - 3 NY					
Q By 865.45/each R 2596=w					
(17) Providing & fixing of Boundary Pillars.					
V.T. M.B & P-10					
@ 1/2 - 10 NY					
Q By 780.32/each R 7803=w					
(18) Providing & fixing of 600mm square base of square base					
V.T. M.B & P-10					
@ 1/2 - 2 NY					
Q By 3160.96/each R 6322=w					
(19) Providing & fixing of 600mm circular base					
V.T. M.B & P-10					
@ 1/2 - 7 NY					
Q By 4576.85/each R 32,038=w					
(20) Providing & fixing of 800mm x 600mm size rectangular base.					
V.T. M.B & P-11					
@ 1/2 - 2 NY					
Q By 6773.14/each R 13,546=w					

Continuation C.O. By 64, 10, 100=w

B.F. Rs 64,10,100 = ₹

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) providing of blading of 600mm x 450mm size yellow clay Boggal.					
V.T.M.B & P-11					
Qty - 2 NY					
(1) Rs 4431.92/each Rs 8864 = ₹					
(22) providing of blading of 900mm size octagon sign Boggal.					
V.T.M.B & P-11					
Qty - 3 NY					
(1) Rs 8913.89/each Rs 26,741 = ₹					
(23) planting of tree by the road sides.					
V.T.M.B & P-11					
Qty - 36 NY					
(1) Rs 1290.07/each Rs 46,443 = ₹					
total Rs 64,92,148 = ₹					
At 18% GST (+) Rs 11,68,587 = ₹					
Add Labour cost @ 1% (+) Rs 64,921 = ₹					
Add Storage fee (+) Rs 91,139 = ₹					
total Rs 78,16,795 = ₹					
Less 0.11% bulking charge Rs 8598 = ₹					
Net Bill Amount Rs 78,08,197 = ₹					

29/02/2024
TE

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
① Earthwork	-				1614.08 m ³
② Bricks	-				19,354.10 m ³
③ Spore Metal	-				348.63 m ³
④ Stone chips	-				397.21 m ³
⑤ Coarse sand	-				240.80 m ³
⑥ Spore Dust	-				49.57 m ³
⑦ Local Sand	-				10.80 m ³
 29/02/2024 JE					
<u>Employ Certificate</u>					
Certified that					
Major construction work					
has been completed as per					
specification & direction of					
E/E on dated 29/02/2024					
Maintenance work					
will be start from dated					
01/03/2024					
 29/02/2024 JE					